
15 DAY OF   , 2025 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: SV  PH1 B06

LOT: SV  PH1 B06

CIVIC ADDRESS:

VENDORS:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

DELETE:  

INSERT:

Dated at this 26 day of , 2025

WITNESS PURCHASER  

WITNESS PURCHASER  

Dated at this 26 day of , 2025

PER:

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

in the amount of: $10,004.00

NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $696,236.00

NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $661,236.00

Ottawa March

NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $637,376.99

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: March 26, 2025

BALANCE AT CLOSING: $651,232.00

In the presence of:

Ottawa March

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

March 15, 2025

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except for
such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain as stated
therein and time shall remain of the essence.

PURCHASE PRICE: $686,232.00

BLOCK :

PLAN: 4M-1740

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, Ont.

PURCHASERS: Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao & Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE March

March 26, 2025TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

680   dated: March 26, 2025

LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $628,523.89

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: March 15, 2025

March 15, 2025TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

BUILDER'S LOT :

REV: September 3, 2020

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3

FRANK NIEUWKOOP OWNER



Page 1 of 2

1.

2.

3.

4.

(a )

(b)

(c)

5.

SCHEDULE "G"

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate (as
is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in respect
of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section of
this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this transaction
(refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement is signed by
the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any applicable New
Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject transaction and will be
applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there is a change to the
Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing of this transaction,
the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes payable in this transaction
in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of residence
and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling forthwith
upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any other individual
(other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of residence prior to
occupancy by the Purchaser;

Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing 
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor may
require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this Schedule; and

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser shall
be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing Rebate plus
interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of adjustments is
calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor under the Legislation.
For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New Housing Rebate described
above is for individuals buying a new house or residential condominium as a primary place of
residence for themselves or a relation. It does not include the rebate for HST which may be
available to investors buying a new house or residential condominium as a rental property (
the GST/HST "New Residential Rental 

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the Purchaser
will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be responsible for paying
to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which has been included in the
Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or residential condominium as
a rental property are responsible for applying for the New Residential Rental Property Rebate
after the closing of the subject transaction. 

Purchaser VendorPurchaser
REV: May 2, 2023

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Page 2 of 2

6.

7.

8.

Signed at this 26 day of , 2025

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
PURCHASER

PURCHASER PER:

DATE:

LOT: SV  PH1 B06

Ottawa March

PROJECT:

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after closing to
give effect to this Schedule.

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.The consideration value is subject to
change, pursuant to any and all extras that are ordered pursuant to a Change Order following
the date of the execution of this Agreement.

SHEA VILLAGE

March 26, 2025

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this Agreement
has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras, premiums and
bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order following the date of
execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the purchase of additional
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push the Purchase Price of the
Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes of determining the amount of
the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate
applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the
Legislation due to the purchase of Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement,
the Purchaser agrees to compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing
Rebate used to calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein
exceeds the actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor
as an adjustment on closing. 

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to be
inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase Price
including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$637,376.99 .  The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land Transfer 

REV: May 2, 2023

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3

FRANK NIEUWKOOP OWNER



FREEHOLD FIRM October 7, 2020 Page 10 of 11

SCHEDULE  B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART I Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance 
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below. 

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



38.00

Shea Village - Phase 1
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao and Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa Printed: 26-Mar-25  4:11 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

B06 130 THE LEWIS

QTY

CLOSING DATE

31-Jul-25

$ 1,582.002 - KITCHEN - KITCHEN POTS & PANS - 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12 - ALL SERIES*20
143963

*

Note:45671 - Located on each side of the stove, full length 750mm
- As per Kitchen Sketch dated March 26, 2025
- See item #37 (level 4 cabinetry hardware)

 Each$ 125.001 - KITCHEN - NON-STANDARD REFRIGERATOR SIZE*21
143935

*

Note:45672 - Purchaser(s) acknowledge that the number & or size of doors may be reduced in the surrounding cabinetry 
to accommodate. 
- As per Kitchen Sketch dated March 26, 2025
- Opening to be approx. 37'' wide x 73'' high
- See item #22 (2FT deep refrigerator uppers)

 Each$ 211.001 - KITCHEN - 2FT DEEP FRIDGE UPPER - STD SERIES*22
143902

*

Note:45673 As per Kitchen Sketch dated March 26, 2025
- See item #21 (non-standard refrigerator opening)

 Each$ 790.001 - ENSUITE BATH - VANITY BANK OF DRAWERS (3 DRAWERS) 6-10-10*23
144184

*

Note:45674 - To be located between sinks in owners suite 4PC ensuite 
- BOD to be approx 15in wide 
- As per Floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025
- See item #5 (4PC ensuite)

 Each$ 797.001 - KITCHEN - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - KITCHEN STD - BRONZE24
278

Note:45675 - Front to back rectangular installation, as per floor tile installation sketch dated March 26, 2025.
- As per floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 340.001 - KITCHEN - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - UPGRADE - PLATINUM - KITCHEN - 
PLATINUM

25
263

Note:45676 - See item #26 (Horizontal 1/2 brick installation)
- See item #36 (upgraded grout)

 Each$ 71.001 - KITCHEN - TILE - WALL - INSTALLATION - BRICK PATTERN - KITCHEN - INSTALL26
266

Note:45677 - Horizontal 1/2 brick installation, as per wall tile installation sketch dated March 26, 2025
- See item #25 (platinum level kitchen backsplash)
- See item #36 (upgraded grout)

 Each$ 1,503.001 - KITCHEN - COUNTERTOP - QUARTZ - LEVEL 1 - KITCHEN C/W FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR*27
150301

*

Note:45678 - As per floor plan and kitchen sketch dated March 26, 2025
-Eased Edge as per Edge profile sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 2,432.001 - STD AREAS - HARDWOOD - OAK - 3 1/8 STAINED - STD AREAS*28
150385

*

Note:45679 -As per floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 235.001 - UPPER STAIRCASE - SUPPLY AND INSTALL 6 1/4'' WIDE WHITE OAK MOORLAND 
HARDWOOD FLOORING ON (LANDING ONLY) OF MAIN STAIRCASE TO SECOND LEVEL.

29

Note:45688 - As per floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025
- As per interior colour chart dated March 26, 2025
- See item #8 (stained upper staircase)

Vendor Initials:_______Purchaser Initials:_______  _______

PE  2,163-1

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



38.00

Shea Village - Phase 1
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao and Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa Printed: 26-Mar-25  4:11 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

B06 130 THE LEWIS

QTY

CLOSING DATE

31-Jul-25

 Each$ 125.001 - STD AREAS - NOSING - SUPPLY A SECOND STAIN COLOR FOR FLOOR NOSING, SIMILAR 
TO THE DARKER STAIN OF THE HARDWOOD FLOORS.

30

Note:45689 - As per interior colour chart dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 205.001 - MASTER BEDROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL UPGRADED LEVEL 1 UNDERPAD IN 
OWNER'S SUITE AND WIC, OPTIONAL 4 PCE ENSUITE.

31

Note:45820 - As per floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 128.001 - BEDROOM 2 - UNDERPAD - UPGRADE - LEVEL 1 - - BEDROOM 2 - LEVEL 132
272

Note:45736 - As per Floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 154.001 - BEDROOM 3 - UNDERPAD - UPGRADE - LEVEL 1 - - BEDROOM 3 - LEVEL 133
272

Note:45737 - As per Floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 77.001 - LOWER STAIRCASE - UNDERPAD - UPGRADE - LEVEL 1 - - BASEMENT STAIRCASE - 
LEVEL 1

34
272

Note:45738 - As per Floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 320.001 - FAMILY ROOM - UNDERPAD - UPGRADE - LEVEL 1 - - FAMILY ROOM - LEVEL 135
272

Note:45739 - As per Floor plan sketch dated March 26, 2025

 Each$ 75.001 - KITCHEN - UPGRADED GROUT ON KITCHEN BACKPLASH36

Note:45810 - See item #25 (upgraded kitchen backsplash)
- See item #26 (upgraded kitchen backsplash installation)
- As per interior colour chart dated March 26, 2025

$ 258.006 - KITCHEN - LEVEL 4 CABINETRY HARDWARE37

Note:45811 - For pots/pans drawers only (6) 
- See item #20 (pots and pans)
- See item #38 ( level 3 cabinetry hardware)

$ 576.0018 - KITCHEN - LEVEL 3 CABINETRY HARDWARE38

Note:45812  - To be installed in the remainder of the kitchen cabinetry and drawers EXCEPT on the pots and pans 
drawers.
- See item #37 (level 4 cabinetry hardware)

$0.00

$10,004.00

$10,004.00

Sub Total

HST

Total

Vendor Initials:_______Purchaser Initials:_______  _______

PE  2,163-2

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



38.00

Shea Village - Phase 1
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao and Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa Printed: 26-Mar-25  4:11 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

B06 130 THE LEWIS

QTY

CLOSING DATE

31-Jul-25

Payment Summary
AmountPaid By

Total Payment:

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

VENDOR:

DATE

DATE

___________
Yashaswini Nagasamudra 
Gangadharappa

PURCHASER:

PURCHASER:

DATE:

___________26-Mar-25

26-Mar-25

PE  2,163-3

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3

FRANK NIEUWKOOP OWNER

March 26-25



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Purchaser: _________________________________

Purchaser: _________________________________

Date: _____________________________________

Upgrade #: ________________________________

Tile Installation Options

FLOOR TILE

Standard square Square brick
Rectangular

side to side of the house
Rectangular

front to back of the house

Rectangular 1/3 staggered
front to back of the house

Rectangular 1/3 staggered
side to side of the house 45 degree

Project: ___________________________________ 

Plan #: ____________________________________ 

Lot: ______________________________________ 

Model: ____________________________________

K/Sales/SalesLegalDocs/MasterTemplates/Sketches/TileInstalls Revised 12/04/2024

Foyer & Powder Room 
Laundry Room, Main 
Bathroom, 4Pce 
Ensuite bathroom

Kitchen c/w Flush 
Breakfast Bar

Shea Village

4M-1740

SV PH1 B06

130 The Lewis End Unit

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra (next line)

Gangadharappa Date: Mar 26, 2025

5, 24

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

STD/UPG # 
TRIM STYLE 

STD

DOOR STYLE 
STD

INTERIOR HARDWARE 
STD

INTERIOR LIGHTING 
PACKAGE STD + UPG 10, 11

BATHROOM 
ACCESSORIES STD

FIREPLACE MANTLE
STD + UPG 3

WOOD STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL 

Red Oak UPG 6, 7

BRACKET
Metal UPG 6, 7

SPINDLES 
Red Oak UPG 6, 7

POSTS 
Red Oak UPG 6, 7

NOSINGS 

Red Oak UPG 8, 30

HARDWOOD STAIRCASE 
(WHERE APPLICABLE) Red Oak UPG 8, 29

TYPE STD/UPG # APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE            
(Standard Minimum Opening is 
35"(w) x  maxiumum 73" (h))          

UPG 21 N/A

RANGE 
STD UPG 17

DISHWASHER
STD N/A

HOODFAN 
(Specify if convection)

STD UPG 18, 19

WASHING 
MACHINE/DRYER STD N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

N/A

Gas Line rough in for Range 

N/A

WHIRLPOOL 30” wide Range Hood Fan 
Stainless Steel  270 CFM

Model NO. WVU17UC0JS (Delete Microwave)

N/A

Standard Opening

Standard Opening

Standard Opening

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

Standard Nivaga 5706A 4 1/8'' Baseboards and Standard Nivaga 7706 Casing 2 3/4''

Standard 

Standard 

INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES
STYLE STAIN/COLOUR 

Colonial 

N/A Stain #504 

SB #504 

Standard Painted White MDF Mantle

Standard Soho Lighting Package + S&S & Orbital Upgrades

SIZE 

Fridge size opening to be approx 37" wide x 73" high 

Standard Opening

N/A Stainless Steel 

SB#504 on the 2 nosings located on the 
landing in the main stairs to second level, 

SB#401 everywhere else (main floor 
hallway and second floor hallway)  

Standard Modern Square SB #504 

Modern 3'' wide Routed Top SB #504 

APPLIANCES

March 26th, 2025

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

DESCRIPTION

Standard 

N/A

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

ROOM LEVEL STD/UPG # 

STYLE AND 
COLOUR STD UPG 4, 16, 20, 22

HARDWARE 
CODE

POI-R7040-160-NM on all 
doors and std bank of drawers, 
POI-R7040-256-NM on 
pots/pans (6) 

TYPE

Handles Level 3 + Level 4
UPG 4, 16, 20, 22, 

37, 38

COUNTERTOP
Silestone Miami Vena polished 
3cm 

COUNTERTOP 
EDGE PROFILE Eased edge

Level 1 quartz + 
Flush Breakfast Bar

UPG 4, 27

STYLE AND 
COLOUR STD UPG 14, 15

HARDWARE 
CODE BP 1076-900

TYPE

Handles STD UPG 14, 15

COUNTERTOP
Quorastone Cotton Knit QS 
7944, 2cm 

COUNTERTOP 
EDGE PROFILE Eased edge STD UPG 14, 15

STYLE AND 
COLOUR STD UPG 5, 23

HARDWARE 
CODE BP 1076-900

TYPE

Handles STD UPG 5, 23

COUNTERTOP
Quorastone Cotton Knit QS 
7944, 2cm 

COUNTERTOP 
EDGE PROFILE Eased edge STD UPG 5, 23

STYLE AND 
COLOUR STD STD

HARDWARE 
CODE N/A

TYPE

N/A N/A N/A

COUNTERTOP

N/A

COUNTERTOP 
EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A

STYLE AND 
COLOUR N/A N/A

HARDWARE 
CODE N/A

TYPE

N/A N/A N/A

COUNTERTOP

N/A

COUNTERTOP 
EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A

STYLE AND 
COLOUR N/A N/A

HARDWARE 
CODE N/A

TYPE

N/A N/A N/A

COUNTERTOP

N/A

COUNTERTOP 
EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

Lastra Sable Island TA-L562 including kitchen island c/w flush breakfast 
bar + UPC9-2A

March 26th, 2025

Lastra in Driftwood UN-H70 

Lastra in Driftwood UN-H70 

KITCHEN

POWDER ROOM 

LAUNDRY ROOM 

N/A

CABINETRY              
SELECTION

MAIN BATHROOM

4 PCE ENSUITE BATHROOM

BASEMENT/OTHER 
BATHROOM 

PEDESTAL

N/A

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

ROOM STD/UPG # STD/UPG # 
TRIM 

STD N/A

FOYER 
STD N/A

POWDER ROOM 
STD N/A

MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY 
STD N/A

DINING ROOM 
STD N/A

FLEX ROOM
N/A N/A

GREAT ROOM 
STD N/A

BASEMENT FAMILY 
ROOM STD N/A

DEN/STUDY/HOME 
OFFICE N/A N/A

KITCHEN 
STD N/A

LAUNDRY 
STD N/A

2nd FLOOR HALLWAY 
STD N/A

MAIN BATH 
STD N/A

BEDROOM #2 
STD N/A

BEDROOM #3
STD N/A

BEDROOM #4
N/A N/A

OWNERS SUITE
STD N/A

OWNERS SUITE
WALK-IN CLOSET STD N/A

OWNERS SUITE 4 PCE
ENSUITE STD N/A

FINISHED BASEMENT 
RECREATION ROOM N/A N/A

BASEMENT BATHROOM 
N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

N/A

N/A

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MAIN COLOUR 

Semi Gloss DLX1025-1 Commercial white 

ACCENT WALL
PAINT COLOUR(S)

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

N/A

N/A

Eggshell DLX1025-2 Silent Smoke 

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

ROOM AREA
GROUT 
SELECTION

LEVEL STD/UPG  #

FOYER FLOOR 
Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
STD floor tile + 

STD grout 
STD

FLOOR 
Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
STD floor tile + 

STD grout 
STD

WALL

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

WALL

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

FLOOR 
Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
STD floor tile + 

STD grout 
STD

WALL

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

FLOOR 
Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
Bronze floor tile + 

STD grout 
UPG 24

BACKSPLASH

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

DINETTE FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

HEARTH 

SURROUND

HEARTH 

SURROUND

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

N/A N/A UPG 3, 9

N/A N/A N/A

Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

UPG 25, 26, 36

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

Ceratec Paros series White Matt 11.8x23.6         
(Front to back rectangular installation) 

Centura Canadiana series gloss Carrara glossy metro 
CA23085 approx. 3'' x 12''                                      

(horizontal 1/2 brick installation) 

N/A

Mapei 5221 
Moonbeam 

Platinum wall tile + 
UPG grout 

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (1)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

KITCHEN 

MUDROOM 

MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/
COLOUR/CODE 

Centura Linen series Matte Grey 13x13 K939563 
(standard square installation) 

Centura Linen series Matte Grey 13x13 K939563 
(standard square installation) 

N/A

POWDER ROOM

FIREPLACE  

ADDITIONAL 
FIREPLACE  

No Hearth 

No Surround 

N/A

N/A

N/A

LAUNDRY ROOM
Euro Pasha Malena pas mal ice 13x13             

(standard square installation) 

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

ROOM AREA
GROUT 
SELECTION

LEVEL STD/UPG  #

FLOOR 
Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
STD floor tile + 

STD grout 
STD

WALL

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

WALL

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

FLOOR 
Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
STD floor tile + 

STD grout 
STD + UPG 5

TUB DECK

N/A N/A N/A

TUB BACKSPLASH

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

WALLS IN 
SHOWER Mapei 5093 Warm 

Grey 
STD floor tile + 

STD grout 
STD + UPG 5

FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

WALL

INSERT OR 
BORDER 

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

Euro Pasha Malena Ice pas mal ice 13x13       
(standard square installation) 

Olympia Construct series glossy white 
TH.CT.WHT.0812.GL approx. 8'' x 12''          

(vertical stacked installation) Mapei 5093 Warm 
Grey 

STD wall tile +     
STD grout 

STD

MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/
COLOUR/CODE 

4PC ENSUITE 
BATHROOM

N/A

N/A

Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

Euro Pasha Malena Ice pas mal ice 13x13       
(standard square installation) 

N/A

N/A

Olympia Construct series glossy white 
TH.CT.WHT.0812.GL approx. 8'' x 12''             

(vertical stacked installation)

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

MAIN BATHROOM

BASEMENT/OTHER 
BATHROOM

CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (2)

3PC ENSUITE 
BATHROOM N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

ROOM LEVEL STD/UPG  #
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY 

UPG UPG 28, 30

DINING ROOM
UPG UPG 28, 30

FLEX ROOM
N/A N/A

STAIRS LANDING ONLY 
UPG UPG 29

GREAT ROOM
UPG UPG 28, 30

DEN/HOME OFFICE
N/A N/A

LOWER HALLWAY
UPG UPG 28, 30

KITCHEN 
N/A N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

MAIN STAIRS TO 
BEDROOMS UPG UPG 8, 29

UPPER HALLWAY
UPG UPG 28, 30

BEDROOM # 2
STD carpet + level 1 

underpad 
UPG 32

BEDROOM # 3
STD carpet + level 1 

underpad 
UPG 33

BEDROOM # 4
N/A N/A

OWNERS SUITE
STD carpet + level 1 

underpad 
UPG 31

OWNERS SUITE
WALK-IN CLOSET STD carpet + level 1 

underpad 
UPG 31

STAIRS TO BASEMENT
STD carpet + level 1 

underpad 
UPG 34

FINISHED BASEMENT 
FAMILY ROOM STD carpet + level 1 

underpad 
UPG 35

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

Beaulieu Spartacus A4531 Pampa Beige16320  + Level 1 underpad 

Beaulieu Spartacus A4531 Pampa Beige16320  + Level 1 underpad 

Lauzon Expert Essential collection engineered hardwood tradition smooth mat finish Red Oak 
Talpa 3 1/8" wide

Lauzon Designer collection Estate series Character grade ultra matte finish Pure Genius 
engineered hardwood White Oak Moorland 6 1/4" wide

Lauzon Expert Essential collection engineered hardwood tradition smooth mat finish Red Oak 
Talpa 3 1/8" wide

White Oak Stain on Red Oak SB#504 

Lauzon Expert Essential collection engineered hardwood tradition smooth mat finish Red Oak 
Talpa 3 1/8" wide

Lauzon Expert Essential collection engineered hardwood tradition smooth mat finish Red Oak 
Talpa 3 1/8" wide

FLOORING SELECTIONS

Beaulieu Spartacus A4531 Pampa Beige16320  + Level 1 underpad 

Lauzon Expert Essential collection engineered hardwood tradition smooth mat finish Red Oak 
Talpa 3 1/8" wide

N/A

See tile selection 

N/A

N/A

Beaulieu Spartacus A4531 Pampa Beige16320  + Level 1 underpad 

N/A

Beaulieu Spartacus A4531 Pampa Beige16320  + Level 1 underpad 

Beaulieu Spartacus A4531 Pampa Beige16320  + Level 1 underpad 

CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1740 Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: PH1 B06 Civic Address:
Purchaser(s): Model Name: The Lewis 130

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: July 31st, 2025

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES B06

1136 Cope Drive, Stittsville, ON. K2S 3C3

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

ROOM FIXTURE FINISH STD/UPG#
SINK 

Stainless Steel STD

FAUCET 
Chrome STD

SINK 
White STD

VANITY FAUCET 
Chrome STD

WATER CLOSET
White STD

TUB/SHOWER 
White STD

TUB/SHOWER 
FAUCET Chrome STD

SINK(S)
White UPG 5

VANITY 
FAUCET(S) Chrome UPG 5

WATER CLOSET
White UPG 5

SHOWER White base, matte 
black trims and clear 

glass 
UPG 5, 12, 13

SHOWER 
FAUCET Chrome STD + UPG 5

BATHTUB 
N/A N/A

BATHTUB 
FAUCET N/A N/A

PEDESTAL
White STD

SINK FAUCET
Chrome STD

WATER CLOSET
White STD

SINK 
N/A N/A

VANITY FAUCET 
N/A N/A

WATER CLOSET
N/A N/A

TUB/SHOWER 
N/A N/A

TUB/SHOWER 
FAUCET N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

N/A

N/A

N/A

PLUMBING FIXTURES

March 26th, 2025

Frank Nieuwkoop - Owner - Vice President

STYLE 

Reginox ND 1831 UA/9SS undermount double bowl stainless steel sink

Standard 1 hole faucet

Standard undermount

Standard 1 hole faucet

Standard 

Standard 

Standard 

Standard undermount

Standard 1 hole faucet

Standard 

4PC Ensuite acrylic shower base with standard sliding doors with matte 
black trims + Zitta Niche

Standard 

N/A

N/A

Standard Pedestal sink

Standard 1 hole faucet

Standard 

  NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard 

N/A

N/A

KITCHEN

POWDER ROOM 

BASEMENT/OTHER 
BATHROOM

MAIN BATHROOM

4 PCE ENSUITE BATHROOM

March 26th, 2025

March 26th, 2025

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
S:\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Townhomes\Block B\SV PH1 Lot B06 (The Lewis)\SV PH1 B06 Colour A

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



26  

26

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



6

3   Lewis End Unit

Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

22,

July 31

26

26

March 15 20

22 02

22  025

March 15, 2025

26

March 15

26

26

26

Docusign Envelope ID: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: BDA205E4-DB63-4B20-952A-C3053D63A5A3 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with Docusign: SV PH1 B06 Price amend Mar 26-25.pdf, SV PH1 B06 SchG Mar 26-25.pdf, SV...

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 25 Signatures: 38 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 35 Nicole Trudel

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

682 Danaca Private

Ottawa, ON  K1K 2V7

sheavillage@valecraft.com

IP Address: 20.175.152.220 

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             3/26/2025 5:11:47 PM

Holder: Nicole Trudel

             sheavillage@valecraft.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao

sagj06@gmail.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 174.112.130.94

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/26/2025 5:45:30 PM

Viewed: 3/26/2025 5:51:40 PM 

Signed: 3/27/2025 11:30:09 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 3/16/2025 6:48:12 PM
      ID: 1cf3429b-d55f-4332-b079-9583b7e21e85

Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa

yashaswini13695@gmail.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 52.229.68.133

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/27/2025 11:30:17 PM

Viewed: 3/27/2025 11:30:57 PM 

Signed: 3/27/2025 11:32:16 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 3/27/2025 11:30:57 PM
      ID: d0906375-c1be-46f8-9a53-1323d323e01d

Frank Nieuwkoop

frank@valecraft.com

Vice President

Valecraft Homes

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 174.114.50.161

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/27/2025 11:32:23 PM

Viewed: 3/28/2025 6:29:15 AM 

Signed: 3/28/2025 6:29:58 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Lisa Ballard

lballard@valecraft.com

Administrative Coordinator

Valecraft Homes Ltd

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/28/2025 6:30:06 AM

Viewed: 3/28/2025 7:17:51 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Nicole Trudel

sheavillage@valecraft.com

Sales Consultant

Valecraft Homes (2019) Ltd. 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/28/2025 6:30:06 AM

Resent: 3/28/2025 6:30:15 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Yograj Singh

yograj@yograjsingh.ca

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/28/2025 6:30:07 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 3/26/2025 5:45:30 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 3/28/2025 6:29:15 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 3/28/2025 6:29:58 AM

Completed Security Checked 3/28/2025 6:30:07 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure



ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE  

From time to time, Valecraft Homes (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to 

you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for 

providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. 

Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this 

information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature 

Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to 

use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign 

system. 

 

Getting paper copies  

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 

electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send 

to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you 

elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time 

(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to 

send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a 

$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the 

procedure described below. 

 

Withdrawing your consent  

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 

change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 

only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 

disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 

electronically is described below. 

 

Consequences of changing your mind  

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 

speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 

you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 

and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such 

paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to 

receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents 

from us. 

 

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically  

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 6/12/2020 8:28:27 AM
Parties agreed to: Sagar Jadav Ramesh Rao, Yashaswini Nagasamudra Gangadharappa



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide 

electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, 

authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 

inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required 

notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 

us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 

the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 

described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 

consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 

electronically from us. 

 

How to contact Valecraft Homes:  

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 

to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 

receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: 

To contact us by email send messages to: frank@valecraft.com 

 

To advise Valecraft Homes of your new email address  

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures 

electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at frank@valecraft.com and in the 

body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address.  We 

do not require any other information from you to change your email address.  

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your 

account preferences.  

 

To request paper copies from Valecraft Homes  

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 

by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to frank@valecraft.com and in the body of 

such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone 

number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any. 

 

To withdraw your consent with Valecraft Homes  

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 

format you may: 



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, 

select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 

ii. send us an email to frank@valecraft.com and in the body of such request you must state your 

email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information 

from you to withdraw consent..  The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online 

documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process.. 

 

Required hardware and software  

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The 

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-

signing-system-requirements.  

 

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically  

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 

other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have 

read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for 

your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address 

where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, 

if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described 

herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before 

clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system. 

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm 

that: 

 You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and 

 You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send 

this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future 

reference and access; and 

 Until or unless you notify Valecraft Homes as described above, you consent to receive 

exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, 

acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you by Valecraft Homes during the course of your relationship with 

Valecraft Homes. 

https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements
https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements

		2025-03-28T04:44:14-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




